HUISH CHAMPFLOWER PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Parish: Email: ParishClerk@HuishChampflower.com

There will be a meeting of Huish Champflower Parish Council on Tuesday 11th July 2022 at 7:30 in the Village Hall.

AGENDA of the Parish Council Meeting

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Minutes of meeting held on 3rd May 2022
- 4. Matters Arising
- 5. Finance including; phase 3 Opening-up Grant & Online Banking
- 6. Planning including update on Village Hall Refurbishment
- 7. Appointment of a new Parish Councillo
- 8. Playing Field Swings update
- 9. Highways including winter road gritting
- 10. Footpaths & Bridleways update
- 11. Updates from SCC & SW&T
- 12. AOB
- 13. Future Meetings alternative venue whilst Hall is unavailable

Clerk to Huish Champflower Parish Council